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Office of the City Attorney 2005 AUG 30 PH 3

200 E. Wells Street ONALD D. LECNHARDT
City Hall Room 800 %M%ﬂ Y CLERK
Milwaukee, WI 533202

RE: Report of Injury on City Property
Dear Sir:

I am writing for your help in locating the appropriate office of the city to report a fall I
suffered.

On July 14, 2005, approximately 11:30 AM, I was walking on Wells Street at the
intersection of North Old World Third Street in front of city parking garage.

I fell at this location due to a large portion of the sidewalk being cracked and in disrepair.
I suffered a break in two places to my right arm/wrist. The City parking garage attendant
called 911 for me, and I was taken by ambulance to Aurora Sinai Medical Center. On
July 15" T had surgery to put pins in my wrist.

I returned to my home in Bradenton, FL and continue to wear a cast and receive
treatment from an orthopedic surgeon for this injury.

I'would appreciate appropriate offices from the City contacting me concerning this
mjury.

Thank you for your help.

Sincerely,
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Dorothy R. Strezelczyk —_
5707 45" Street E Lot 111
Bradenton, FL. 34203 e -



March 6, 2006
T LE MILAAUKEE

Office of the City Attorney onnr

200 E. Wells Street (IR G PH 32

City Hall Room 800 RGH

- : [ RS ’:«A.;, .w:’{{,—f%’fﬁgﬁar
Milwaunkee, WI 53202 LITY CLERK

Atin: Steve Carini

RE: Claim#05-S254
Dorothy Strezelczyk
D/L: 7/14/05

Dear Mr. Carini:

Following your instructions, I am writing to advise after a painful injury and months of
treatments, I have been released by my orthopedic physician.

You indicated I should write a letter to indicate a settlement offer. I am a bit confused by
the amount since I have been advised Medicare will require repayment of all the bills
they have paid from my injury.

The medical bills total $18,796, that have been paid. If I have to pay the medical bills
back out of any settlement, that would raise the number of any settlement to me. If the
City is going to make reimbursement to Medicare directly the number to settle would be
less.

Doctor reports indicate I have a permanent disability of 10% of the whole person
following the breaks in my arm. I suffered extensively during the surgery and the months
of physical therapy and treatments. Assuming your settlement would indicate [ am NOT
required to make any payments to Medicare from my proceeds, I would settle for
$28,087.

If you have any questions in this matter, I would again request you contact my son-in-
law, Dick Johnson. Iknow you have spoken with him a number of times and you have
his number and address.

Sincerely, _ A
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Dorothy Strzelczyk
5704 45" Street, Lot 111
Bradenton, FL 34203






